

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9430 OF 2025

Prakash Dnyaneshwar Gavade and Anr. .. Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra through .. Respondents
Secretary and Ors.

None for the Petitioners.

Mr.PP. Kakade, Addl. GP with Ms. V.R. Raje, AGP for the State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 7TH JANUARY 2026.

PC:

1. None for the Petitioners even on second call.
2. List under the caption for dismissal on 22nd January 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)